AC25-A AC30-A AC40-A
VP500
VP700
Modular Connection Type
Residual Pressure Relief
3 Port Solenoid Valve
For connecting to
F.R.L. units

VP500/700 Series
VP500/700 Series
How to Order
VP 5 1 7 5 D 1
Flow direction
— Left to right
R Right to left
Pressure specifi cation
— Standard (0.7 MPa)
K High-pressure type (1.0 MPa)
Bracket
— Without bracket
B With bracket∗1
Series
5 VP500
7 VP700
Modular connection type
Manual override
—:  Non-locking
push type
A: Non-locking push type
(Manual)
E: Push-turn locking type
(Manual)
Y
DC AC
— Without light/surge voltage suppressor � �
S With surge voltage suppressor � —∗1
Z With light/surge voltage suppressor � �
∗1   For AC voltage valves there is no “S” option. It is already built into the rectifi er circuit.
∗   In the DIN terminal type, since a light is installed in the connector, DOZ and YOZ are
not available.
Light/surge voltage suppressor
Caution
When using the surge voltage suppressor type, residual
voltage will remain. For details, refer to our website www.
smc.eu (VP300/500 Low wattage specifi cation).
2(A)
(P)1 3(R)
Symbol
Rated voltage
AC (50/60 Hz)
1 100 V AC
2 200 V AC
3 110 V AC [115 V AC]
4 220 V AC [230 V AC]
DC
5 24 V DC
6 12 V DC
Electrical entry
DIN
terminal
DIN (EN175301-803(C))
terminal
D: With connector DO: Without connector Y: With connector YO: Without connector
∗   Refer to our website www.smc.eu (VP300/500 Low wattage specifi cation) for details
of the DIN terminal.
Applicable Combinations/Attachment Part Nos.
Assembly Example
Residual pressure relief
3 port solenoid valve
Air combination Spacer
Spacer
with bracket
Piping adapter Silencer
VP517
AC25
AC30
Y300-A Y300T-A E300-�03-A
AN30-03
AN302-03
VP717 AC40 Y400-A Y400T-A E400-�04-A
AN40-04